2021 Grapevine Varsity Baseball Schedule


Day		Date		Opponent				Site			Time
Sat		Feb 6		Little Elm (scrimmage)		Little Elm		12:30
Tue		Feb 9		Burleson (scrimmage)		Burleson		4:30
Fri		Feb 12	Denton Guyer (scrimmage)	Guyer			4:30
Tue		Feb 16	Arlington Martin (scrimmage)	Martin		4:30
Sat		Feb 20	Intrasquad				Grapevine  		Noon
			
Th-Sat	Feb 25-27	Midlothian Tournament	
Thur 		Feb 25	Euless Trinity			Lake Dallas		10:00
Thur		Feb 25	Fossil Ridge				Midlothian		5:00
Fri		Feb 26	Mansfield				Grapevine 		4:00
Fri		Feb 26	Braswell				Grapevine 		7:00
Sat		Feb 27	Fossil Ridge				Grapevine 		10:00
Sat		Feb 27	Waxahachie				Grapevine 		1:00	
Th-Sat	Mar 4-6	Justin Northwest Tournament	
Thur 		Mar 4		Frisco Reedy				Eaton			2:00
Thur 		Mar 4		FTW Brewer				Eaton			4:30
Fri		Mar 5		FTW Brewer				Eaton			4:30
Fri		Mar 5		Eaton					Eaton			7:00
Sat		Mar 6		Frisco Reedy				Eaton			3:00
Th-Sat	Mar 11-13	Justin Northwest Tournament				
Thur 		Mar 11	Eaton					Eaton			9:00
Thur 		Mar 11	Burleson Centennial 		Eaton			11:30
Fri		Mar 12	FTW Brewer				Eaton			2:00
Fri		Mar 12	Eaton					Eaton			4:30
Sat		Mar 13	Joshua				Eaton			10:00

Tue		Mar 16	Colleyville Heritage		Heritage		7:30
Fri		Mar 19	Colleyville Heritage		Grapevine		7:30
Sat		Mar 20	Denton Braswell			Grapevine		2:00
Tue		Mar 23	Northwest				Grapevine		7:30
Fri		Mar 26	Northwest				Northwest		7:30
Sat		Mar 27	Hebron				Grapevine 		Noon
Tue		Mar 30	Birdville				Birdville		7:30
Thur  		Apr 1		Birdville				Grapevine		7:30
Tue		Apr 6		Denton Ryan			Ryan			7:30
Fri		Apr 9		Denton Ryan			Grapevine		7:30
[bookmark: _GoBack]Sat		Apr 10	FW Brewer				Brewer		1:00
Tue		Apr 13	Lake Dallas				Lake Dallas		7:30
Fri		Apr 16	Lake Dallas				Grapevine		7:30
Tue		Apr 20	Richland				Richland		7:30
Fri		Apr 23	Richland				Grapevine		7:30
Tue		Apr 27	Denton High				Grapevine		7:30
Fri		Apr 30	Denton High				Denton		7:30
